


COMBE FILL SOUTH - DATA SUMMARY
SAMPLF. APRIL 13, 1984

E3405 - Ram Residence
chloroform 41 vij»/l
dichlorodiflouromethane 19 ug/1
copper 400 u»/l
zinc 13 ug/1

BMT)L values: me thy lean chloride; tetrachloroethylene ; 1,2-trans-
dicrtloroethylene ; tr i chl oroethylene

E3406.- Swlnson .Residence
copper HO ug/1
zinc. 22 ug/1

Hi'DL values: m f c t h y L e n e ch lor ide ; toluene; thal l ium

£3.35.1 :..._•• Nast Resiaence
mu thy lent? ch lo r ide 3C> up/1
con per 7?/l u ^ / L
7.inc 20 us? /I.

H;L ' )L valup.s: p e n t a c f i l o r o p h i noL ; n Ls( 2-e t hy lhoxy l ) pht ' ia late ; Alpha HHC;
Gamma .JrlC: s t l e n i u m : t'na I l i u m : di-n-butyl p i i tha l ate

r 1 3 5.1 - . ;i i t nu r rp s 1 dn nc ̂
met ' .y l.-;nt' c l i l o r i i ' e 40 u^/1
C v j p j ' i - r I-3-') u:;/L
z i n c 7 1 1 f. / L

cl\ L o r o C o r r n ; ' ' l - n -hu ty 1ues:

zinc 37 u ;x / l

B.-1DL v a l u e r : ch lo ro fo rm; nu ' t hy l eno chlor ide; •.! l -n-^uty L ohthalatp; mercury

El_35'< - ^lett-rman residence
copper 3iiO u<-,/ l
zinc 27 uj: . /!

!>;-'DL values: me C n y 1 r- -i. • c i t l o r i d f ; en. i;:iuim ; ^ i l v r r

" !i.3"i 3 ~ Ti.ny.ue rt. s l . icuct1

MI-; thy ie in1 c ! i l o rLc :o 15 u;;/!.
co!"1 "if. r f>( • \ ik ; / L
7. Lnc ^ u'.r / 1

r tMDL v a l u u f i : l i -n -hu tv l p h t h a l a t p ; s e l ' j n i u m
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F.3356 - Baltvcki residence
copper 27'1 ug/1

BMDL values: ne thv lene chlor l .de ; 1 , 1 , 1-trich loroethane :dr-n-butyl phthalate;
zinc

L3357 - 3ostic'< residence
copner 160 ug/1
zinc 12 us;/l

BMDL values: mothyleno chlor ide; t r ichlorof luororaa thane ; bis( 2-ethylhexyl )
p h t h a l a t e ; d l -n-Dutvl p h t h a l a t e ; load

r-^2:'' ~ _Pe r ry _ rt-s i d n n c v
c h l o r o f o r n P u^/1
Cri ch lo ro . ' t i i y l^m- 10 u ^ / l
c o p p e r 30 u ' ^ / L
z i n c 2?.:) u « / L

f

B' '3L values : T i ^ t H y l t - n i - c i i l o r l d e : t-5t rach loroe thylene ; ant imony: chromium

i . 1119 _^_ T a r l v Qi' 1 1 iUooo 7.dvicat ioi \
C i i l o r n f o r m -V"i up,/ l
n. t ' ' . '1. ' ,! ' cli i'T i i , t~! 14 I ' l ' / l
c< io .v . ' r 7 1 ' uu/ 1
7. Lnc !^ u » / / l

HM:)L v u l u i ' s : t v ' - 1 r i c l i L<> ro-/ 1 "•"/ 1 r"-i,>

Jrl'Vjy.' ' i - 'T 'r -i v>- I V l t n , y

' ^ V | )', v ' l l m - . , : n o n ^ P i i " " ; rh Ioroncn7.c: ; i i ; ni1 cr: v 'fry c;: I jf i c^o : 1 1- 1 rachl oroethviene
c o. > . ) • • > r : t i ' . i 1 i i.utn

.-.33'? I - r i . . K i "Uank

B"1"!. vu 1 i s i 'S : ••£ " -' ' -i "17.1 ' iv- ; - c i . v ! - M ' i- n L> » r i -'. • -. ! , i . , ' , .!-t >> t rar.i ' 1 oroe
• i i - n - S i i t v i -i. .r !• i ! 1 1" • o S . r u n . uin ; cu-vi

300J11



D8675 - Stream Water 2
Quantitative: benzene 141 uc;/l

chloroform 1 1 ui»/l
I , l-dichloroethane 112 u-;/l
1,2-dichloroethane 12 u^/1
1,2-dichloropr/>pane 14 ug/1
ethylbenzene 12 ug/1
toluene 1350 UP,/!
I,2-trans-dichloroethylene 15 ug/1
trichloroethylene 14 ug/1
trichlorofluoromethane 16 ug/1
I,2-dichlorobenzene 74 up,/l
1 ,4-dichlorobenzene IfS ug/1
diethyl phthalate !1 ug/1
silver 5 ug/1
zinc 69 UP,/I

Qualitative: see attached xerox

liMDL values: chiorohenzene; methylene chloride; tetrachloroethylene;
1 ,1 ,1-t r Ichloroet'nane ; di-n-butyl phthalate; antimony
chromium; lead; solenium; thallium

Dr,57n - Stream Water
copper Tl us/1
lead 27H up/1
mercury 0.40 ui*/l
nickel 13 uj'/l
zinc 250 up/1

OualitTtive results: hr-xene dione; pontanoic acid; acotyloxy 'tutanone;
oxo-pt-ntani) i c arid; h(ixarvd i orv1; ah;y! phono!;
benzenoact-11 ic acid; hvd ro:-:yn;' thoxy-hen^a I dohvdo ;
hydroxymothoxy.il ,.ny lotlianoar. r
! > yd r oxyd i mo t ho::y Hon 7.a Id<.• h yi' e

Residence
i t a t i . v e resul t .s : c o p j i n r IL 1 ' " ' ii'.;/l

mercury .-1 ' ' u;1 / L

Oualitat ive results: no YOU; no a c i d - no '< / : ;

3MDL va lues : mt ' thy' .ene c l i l o i r i . d e : t r i c M u r o r luo ronf t^ane ; chronium;
a i. c i'. el; s > 1.1? n L i im • s i I •,' c r

/ i t - l i t i ta t i ve r e s u l t s : i n r v l l i u m <• u",/I
cadi" 1 um '.' 1 u;; / I
c 'nronium 1 "5 ur. /I
c o r n e r 1 2 ' ! ' i . f / l
1 : i - ' T 2 i ) u - ; / l
m ' j r c u r y .7 u^,/ l
n 1 C r'. 1} L

7, Lnc
..^1 00

300112



Qualitative results: acids: tetrahydropyramone; dihydromethyldioxepin;
hydroxylphenyl athanone; hydroxynietM.;
f uranearboxaidehyrie ; hydroxy methoxy
benzaldehyde ; hyHroxy
methoxphenylethanonR ; hydroxy
di«methoxy phony! ethanone

base/neutral - diphosphoric acid; tetraethylester

BMDL values: 1 ,2,-t rans-dichloroothylene: 1 ,1 , 1-t richloroethane;
t richlorof luoromethano ; antimony; arsenic; selenium;
tha 11 turn

D8600 - Mr. Sawdust 2
Quantitative results: copper 23 ug/1

mercury 1.90 ug/1
z inc 100

Oualitat ive results: 2,^ his(diraethylethyl )&-tne.thyl phenol

MO[, values: raethyl enc cnlorida; chromium: nickel; selenium
ftb^l - Mr. Sawdust 1

linnt i tat Iv . r resul ts : bnnzsnt '4 32 np,/l
n a n t h a l e n o 2+0 ug/1
7inc 27 uj;/l

O u a l i t a t i v r r t ' S u l t d : 1 , 2-d i rae thy lbenzene
a ! i phat i c t^s tpr
B/N fraction - nany (see attached Xv^

l.u's: ..-thy! ncnzpn«ij; rn° t.iy I em.' cv>lor u.!t.- : toluene;
t ri c'.i 1 oro- luoromt- thani' ; no . i c i H p ; l i - n - > t i t y l nht'ialat
,i! .• • n;i n t .. r> --lit' •, .irs.-'iu:; ir>" t'ciitrv : n i c k - ' l ; selenium

L t a t i vi> r esu l t s : m n t h y l ^ n e ch lo r ide ^ 1 mg/kt
h is( 2-e t i i y l hoxyl ) p 'n tha la te 1 7 ,4 '1 ( i ^C/^
a -i t t m o n y 7 . ' "i n^ / '.<.
a r s . ' n ic l . 'X) m^/'K..<

?. u^i 27
c o p p e r o n p , K ' 5
l a n d 49 mg/kj;
m e r c u r y .20 mr, /?.-*,
n i ck i : L ! 7 ^.>T/kg
se I • ;i i n!;i '.i . ; ) r,ii ••/••' .>',
z i . i r I ! ' ' i:i":/K-

i u i 1. :. tar i v.- r- s u i t s : o n l v ' jas i ' / n r - u t ra IP . 'ounc'. ( se^ a t t ached xerox)

v a ' - i i / s : b t a / . ^ i v : h t i t y l ! i - : a ? . v l p h t h a l a t e t d i -n -bu ty l n h t h a l a t e ;
d i - n - o c c y l r i t , t ' :a laf. : o h o n a n t n renr: ; b -ory l 3 iu in ; caci lutn;
t ' l . i 1 ! i u;i
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D8683 - Sediment background
Quantitative results: arsenic 4.60 mg/kg

beryllium 1.20 mg/kg
chromium 11 mg/kg
copper* 10 mg/kg
lead 73 mg/kg
mercury .20 mg/kg
nickel 6.60 mg/kg
selenium 3.80 mg/kg
zinc 57 mg/kg

Qualitative results: only base/neutrals found (see attached xerox)

3MDL values: methylene chloride; toluene; 1,I,1-trichloroethane;
acena phthene; di-n-butyl phthalate; phenanthrene;
Deita-BHC; antimony; cadmium; thallium

D86S4 - Stream Sediment 2
Quantitative results: methvle.no. chloride A6 ug/kg

toluene 341 ug/Kig
chromium "i.40 mg/kg
copper 2.60 mg/kg
lead 11 mg/kg *
mercurv . 5n mg/kg
nickel 3.30 mg/kg
zinc 24 mg/kg

Qualitative results: none round in ,my t-ronn

BtiDL values: bmr'.em ; 1 , 1 , 1-t r Lchloroi-t hanc-; antimony: arsenic; beryllium;
s.: i MI i mil; t'ia I i iun

r.U)fa.S" - Travel Blank
Ouan-tlt.-iULv-* results: 7inc 2! u-2,/1

Qualitative results: none found

'5XIOL values: me. tViyiene chLorid^: I , I , 1 -t r i ch 1 oroi-cl -a no : nrsc-nir;
chromium- mercury, ni c i ^ e l ; s ilver

D36H') - Field SLank
Ouant i tat i v r t - s u l t s : ; : inc ' ' . ^ u i ' / l
Q u a l i t a t i v i - r ^ ^ u ' t s : oon . ' ' - n i p l

3001W



D9803 - Leachate 1
Quantitative resuits: benzene 46 ug/1

chlorobenzene 52 ug/1
chloroethane 11 ug/1
dichlorodifluoromethanp 18 ug/1
ethylbenzene 265 ug/1
toluene' 313 ug/1
trichlorofluoromethane 26 ug/1
vinyl chloride 15 ug/1
1 ,4-dtchlorobenzenr. 14 ug/1
arsenic 9.0 ug/1
beryllium 26 ug/]
chromium 130 ug/1
copper 140 ug/1
lead 330 ug/1
mercury .40 ug/1
nickel 44 ug/1
selenium " ug/1
thallium 12 ug/1
zinc 2300 ug/1
phenolics, total 130 ug/1

Oualit.ati.vi: rosults: s<jo attached xerox

B;-DL values: 1 ,1-d ichl oroetKanc ; m^t'nylene chloride; tetrachloroethylem^;
1 , 2-t rans-di chloro-ethy lene ; 1,1,1-t rich lo roe thane ;
t r Lchloroethy ieno>; di-n-butyl phthalate; antimony; cadmium

[>9V)4 - Leacaate 2
OuautLtati ve results: benzene 33 ug/1

J. i cit Lorndi t luoronK-Liuine 549 ug/1
1 ,1-d ich 1 oroethane 5o up,/l
t.'t r.icii Loroi.'thy'.ijnt' 2'3 u^/1
to hint- 75 ur/1
1 ,2-t raas-dicl-.j-orot-'tayl ene 2h up/1
t rlc!,"! oro^t'.ivlone ] *> ur:/l
trichlorofLuoromcthaae 143 ug/1
1 ,2-'] i.chl oroivn/.^no 25 up/1

11 ug/L
P U(>/1

ct; nmi.i 'n 17 up,/I
cop.">or o5 us/I
1 -•;;.•! 2^»0 u p / I
. m e r c u r y
n t c ' - - l
7 i nr

i i t it : v. r : . - - . i ' l t s : vor - ,' i c l ' 1 :-, r-,' \ uoron^ t KKU: ; - ^ n ^ t K v L
h "'' r.; ". i nc

ac i . j s - r i ; ' t i i y l ^ ' i . ? n o : - h o n z ^ n j a c e t i c a c i d
• - ' ' ' ' ' - M : ;;cro::

300115



BMDL values: chlorobenzens ; chloroform; 1 ,2-dichloroprooane ; methyletv?
chloride; 1 , 1 , 1-trichloroethane ; vinyl chloride; 1 ,4-

arsenic; thallium

0980*5. - Field' Blank
Quantitative results: zinc 13 ug/L

Qualitative results: now.-- found

3MDL values: nethtylenn chlor vt!r>; di-n-hutyl nhthalate; thallium

9-^P5 - Trip Blank
Quantitative results: zinc 6 up/1

Q u a l i t a t i v e resu l t s : nom: found

MDL va lues : TIP t r : v I e no c l i l o r i d ^ ; d i -n -hu ty l p h t h n la te ; nickel

300118



Jfy/% ENVIRONMENT,
Kl\f TESTING tndCt

Tentatively Ider

4i
•RTIFICATION

, '

Maren 15, 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

itified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Volatile Fraction (QR06)

C/M/n ot Cuttody Oar* Required for ETC Data Management Summary Report $

D9803 NJ DEP COMBE FILLS LEACHATE1 840209

ETC Smplt No. Company Facility Simple Point 0*te Time Hour*

Compound Name

1 Dichlorof luoro Methane

2 €3 Methyl Hydrazine

3 Xylene

4 Xylene

300117

Data

Scan
Number

ISO

320

835

866

Retention
Time
(Min)

7.20

13.80

33.81

35.01

M W.

102

74

106

106

Identifiers

CAS
Number

75434

-

-

Empirical
Formula

CHC12F

3^M 0^2

B^l 0

»



—— — — CTC TESTING and CERTIFICATION

Much 10. 19B4 .

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QRO8)

Ch»tR of Cut tody Out* Required for ETC Oar* Management Summary fteport*

D9803 NJ DEP COMBEFIILS LEACHATEI 840209
ci*i»»*4

ETC S«np)« Me. Company Facility S««plv Point D«lo Tim* Hour*

Compound Name

1 Xylene

2 Xylene
3 C3~Alkylbenzene

4 Cj-Alkylbenztne

5 C4-Alkylbenzene

6 Triethyl Phosphate

7 Camphor
8 C4-Cyelohexenone

9 4-Acetylmorpholin«

10 Aliphatic Amine

11 N-Butyl Benzenesuifonamide

cp
O
O
M
M
CD

Data

Scan
Number

35

58

125

157

188

289

307

331

349

395

774

Retention
Time
(Min)

4.92

5 45

6.98

7.72

8 43

10 78

11.20

11.75

12.12

13.25

22.15

M W

106

106

120

120

134

182

152

152

129

-

213

•I

Identifiers

CAS
Number

-

-

-

-

-

78400

76222

-

1696204

-

3622842

Empirical
Formula

CsHlO

CsHlO
C9K,2
Cgrlt2

CloHu
C6HI5P04

ClO«160
C10HnO

CgHnNOj

CnH2n+3N

C10H15N025

Estimated
Cone en .

•g/i

1

<
>

%



ENVIRONMENTAL
CfU 1 kSI ING and CERTIFICATION ' • >

March 13. 1994

Tentatively Id

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

entified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Acid Fraction (QR07)

Chain of Cuttody Data Rtguiratl for £TC Data Management Summary flepom

D9803 NJ DEP COMBE FILLS LEACHATE ) 840209
ei*p»*4

EK S»nple No. Cod«nny Facility S«mpl« Point D*t« Tim* Hour*

Compound Name

1 Ethyl Acetate

2 Propanoic Acid

3 1,1 -Dimethyl Hydrazine

4 Caproic Acid

300119

Data

Scan
Number

110

201

281

426

Retention
Time
(Min)

7.25

8.87

10.30

12 89

M.U.

88

74

60

116

•T

Identifiers

CAS
Number

2103

79094

57147

142621

Empirical
Formula

C4H802

C3H6<>2

C2H2M2

C6H,202

•

%



March 10. 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QRO8)

Chain of Cvttoety Data Required tor £f C Oara Management Summary Rtportt

D9804 NJ DEP COMBEFILLS LEACHATE2 840209

ETC S*npl« No. Compaoy Faci l i ty 3«npi« Point D»«e lime Hour«

Compound Name

1 Methoxy Methylethoxy propanol

2 C3-Alkylbenzene

3 Methyl Phenol

4 Ethyl Hexanedlol

5 Oxybls Methoxy ethane
6 Trimethyltetraoxatetradecanol

7 Tributyl Phosphate

CO
Oo

o

Data

Scan
Number

163

187

239

310

399

435

698

Retention
Time
(Min)

7 80

8 38

9 57

11.18

13.22

14 03

20 03

M W

148

120

108

146

134

-

266

Identifiers

CAS
Number

20324327

-

-

94962

111966

-

126738

Empirical
Formula

C7«!6°3

C9H,2
C7H80

CgH | g02

^6^14^3

Cl3»2805
C12H27P04

>.



,
TEST I NO »nd CERTIFICATION February 29,1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QR08)

1 €3 Alkyl Benzene

2 €3 Alkyl Benzene
3 €3 Alkyl Benzene
4 Dihydro methyl Indene
5 €4 Alkyl Benzene
6 1.2.3.4 Tetrahydro
7 1.2.3.4 Tetrahydro methyl
Naphthalene

8 Methyl Naphthalene
9 Methyl Naphthalene

10 1.1' Biphenyl
U Dimethylnaphthalene

12 Methyl Biphenyl
13 Polynuclear Aromatic Ketone
14 Polynuclear Aroma
15 Methyl Biphenyl

Chtln of Custody Data Required tor £TC Data Management Summary Reports
D8681 NJ DEP COMBEFIUS MRSAWDUST1 840203 1130 eup«d

Etc S*npl« No. Company Faci l i ty S*nple Point Date lime Hour*

Name

phthalene
thyl

03
O
O>*$

Ketone
Hydrocarbon

Data

Scan
Number

359
384
401

600
600

617

733

770

790

855

900

957

978
999

1077

Retention
Time
(Min)

9 73

10 18

10 48
14.04

14 04

14.35

16 42

17 08
17 44

18 60

19.41

20 43

20 80

21 18
22 57

M W.

120

120
120

132

134

132

146

142

142
154

156

168

160
170
168

' . 1

Identifiers

CAS
Number

-
-
-

767588
-

119642

1680519

92524
-
-
-

i

Empirical
Formula

C9H,2
CgHi2

C9H,2
CtoH]2

CloHl4
CloH,2

CllHU

C11H10
C11H10
C12H10

Cl2Hl2
Cl3Hl2

-

Cl3Hl4
C13"12

\



^•___ *> mi** £tmri*of*»ff*ti^ "̂•""̂ ^^ CZ f C^ rfsr//va and c

1
Tentatively Ider

eflTlflCATION

Fcbruiry 29. 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

itified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Volatile Fraction (QR06)

Chtln of Cvtroefy Dara Required for £TC Data Mtnugement Summary Reports

0868) NJDEP COM6EFILLS MR SAWDUST) 830203 1130

ETC Smple No- Company F*cility Sample Point D»le Tint* Hours

Compound Name

\ 1 ,2-dimethylbenzene

300122

Data

Scan
Number

965

Retention
Time
(Min)

38.58

M.W.

106

-

Identifiers

CAS
Number

95476

T-

Empirical
Formula

\



ENVIRONMENTAL
TESTING ana CERTIFICATION

February 29.1904

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Acid Fraction (QRO7)

Compound

1 Aliphatic ester

CO
O
O

(0to

Cna/n of Cuttody Data fl»qrw/red for £TC Data Management Summary Aeports

086 81 NJ OEP COMBEFILLS M« SAWDUST) 840203 1130
eupsw

ETC Sample No. Company Facility Sample Point Date Time Hour*

Name

Data

Scan
Number

224

Retention
Time
(Min)

9 26

M.W.

'

Identifiers

CAS
Number

Empirical
Formula

1



I
————— ClC TESTINO ana CERTIFICATION

February 29, 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QR08)

Ch»ln of Cvtfooy 0af a *eae*re0* tor £TC Date Managemem Summary fteporrt

08682 NJ OEP COMBEFILLS SEDIMENT) 8402031045

STC S«*il» H». C«iip«»y Facility S«*»l« *>i»* »•*• IJ«» M»«r«

Compound Maine

1 Branched Alkene
2 Branched Alkene

3 Methyl Indole

4 Alkane
5 Alkane
6 Alkane
7 Alkane
8 Alkane

9 Alkane

10 Alkane
11 Alkane

12 Alkane
13 Alcohol

CO
14 Alcohol O

. O
t-*
N>

Data

Scan
Nuaber

58

117

817

863

897

986

1032

1074

1154

1230

1302

1373

1445

1548

Retention
Time
(Min)

5.31

6.36

18.76

19 58

20 18

21.76

22.58

23.33

24.75

26.11

27 39

28.66

29 94

31.76

M W

-

-

131
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Identifiers

CAS
Nwaber

-

-

-

-

-
,

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

E«pirie,l
Forwila

CnM2n
cnH2r
CftMaM
cnH2n*2
^n"2n*2
**n"2fi-»-2
cnM2n*2
^*n^2n*2
cnH2n*2
Cf|H2n*2

CnH2n*2
•̂n^2n»2

^20*2°

Cf|M2n*2<>

»



———— C/O TESTING «/></ C£ RTIFICATION
February 29. 1994

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QR08)

C/»a/» 9t C«mooy 0at a flew/retf tor STC Data *f anaffemenf ftMimary Report t

08683 NJ D£P COMBCflLLS S€DlBKQD 840203 1310
* * Aa f̂cMfsAApveni

ITC »•*>!• Mf. CMwmy Mcility I*q>l« *»1M »•«• Tkw HMir*

Compound Name

1 Unsaturated Hydrocarbon

2 Alkane

3 Alkane
4 Alkane

5 Alkane
6 Alkane
7 Alkane
8 Alkane

9 Alkane

10 Alkane

11 Alkene

12 Alkane
13 Alkane , .CO
14 Alkane O

O15 Alkane ^
N3
cn

Data

Scan
NiMber

56

897

1074

1154

1233

1303

1376

1442

1508

1568

1634

1694

1763

1842

1928

Retention
Time
(Min)

5.24

20 13

23.28

24 70

26 11

27.35

28 66

29.83

31.01

32 09

33.27

34.34

35.57

36.99

38.52

M.W.

-

-

-

-

•

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

. -i

Identifiers

CAS
Number

-

-

-

-

-

-

• - •

- :

-

'*•

-

-
.

- • '

*

•

Empirical
Formula

C«M2n
CnH2ll*2
cn»2n*2
cnH2n*2
îiii*?

CBH2n*2
CnH2n*2
Cn^n**
cnM2n*2
CnHin*?
CnH2n
cn«2n*2
Win+2
cnH2n*2
cnM2n*2

\

%'



X-
r flb/C' TESTING mnd CERTIFICATION

February 29, 1984 '

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identif ied Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Base/Neutral Fraction (QRO8)

Cr>»//> ef Cuttody Data Riquired tor ETC 0*r« M»n»g»m»nt Summary Rtportt

D8675 NJ DEP COMBEFILLS STREAMWAT2 840203 1252

ETC S«nple No. Company Facility Sample Point D*te Time Hours

Compound Name

1 2,2,4-trimethyl-l,3-Pentanediol

2 6-amino-hexanoic acid

3 N-(l.l-diroethylethyl)-3- methyl
Benzamide

4 Benzenesulf onamide, N-
4-methyl

COool-k
O

ethyl-

Data

Scan
Number

583

710

1035

1158

Retention
Time
(Mln)

13.73

16.00

21 81

24.01

M W.

146

131

191

199

Identifiers

CAS
Number

144194

60322

13980

15343

T1

Empirical
Formula

C8Hl802

C6Hl3N°2

C12H17NO

«
•

-



— — ——— CT/C* re STINQ mntt CERTIFICATION f

February 29. 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Acid Fraction (QR07)

Chain of Cutrotfy Dafa ftwu/red for £TC Dara Management Summary Aepo/tt

D8675 NJ DEP COMBEFILLS STREAMWAT2 840203 1252

ETC S»m»l« No, Cowp«ny Facility Sample Point D»»e ;i*e Hours

Compound Name

1 Butanoic Acid

2 Methyl Butanoic Acid

3 Methyl Hexanoic Acid

4 Methyl Hexanoic Acid

5 Hexanoic Acid .
6 Cyclohexanecarboxylie Acid
7 Benzoic Acid

8 Benzene Acetic Acid

9 Benzene Propanoic Acid

10 Hydroxybenzaldehyde

11 Dimethyl Benzene Butanoic
Acid

CO
O

eo

Data

Scan
Number

23

81

149

235

273

339

385

469

559

588

775

Retention
Time
(Min)

5 65

6.70

7.92

9 46

10.14

11.33

12 16

13.67

15 28

15 80

19.17

M.W.

88

102

130

130

116

128

122

136

150

122

192

Identifiers

CAS
Number

107926
-

-

-

142621

98895

65850

103822

501520

123080

"

Empirical
Formula

C4H804

CsHin02

C7H|402

C7H|402

CgH 12^2

0^12^2
C7H602

CgH^

C9H1002

CTHfiOj

C,2H,602

,

i.

*
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1 —————— ETC TESTING »na Ce RT/FICATION >"
February 29. 1984

TABLE 1: QUALITATIVE RESULTS

Tentatively Identified Organic Compounds - GC/MS Analysis Data - Volatile Fraction (QRO6)

Cfta/n of Cuttody Data Rtquirta for ETC Data Min*g*m»nt Summary fit port t

D867S NJDEP COMBEFILLS STREAMMAT2 840203 1252
El«p»e<J

ETC Sawple Mo. Company facility Sample Poini Dale Time Hours

Compound Name

1 Dichlorof luoromethane
2 l,2-dichloro-1.1.2-trifluoroeth«n«

3 1 ,2-dimethylbenzene

\ 4 1 ,2-dichlorobenzene

CO
oow
N>oo

Data

Scan
Number

195

307

930

1131

Retention
Time
(Min)

8 74

13 08

37 24

45 04

M.W.

102

152

106

145

•"

Identifier*

CAS
Number

1404

7469

-

6534

1

Empirical
Formula

CHC12F

C2HC12F3

CsHjO

*




